## 13198658

# CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel X. Wray	09/13/2011
Robert L. De Armond	10/03/2011
Michael B. Halsdorff	09/13/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOFILM, INC.	
Street Address:	3225 Executive Ridge	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13198658

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135 Phone: (619) 595-8028

Email: MLAIPSD@mckennalong.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Miskiel

Address Line 1: McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP
Address Line 2: 4435 Eastgate Mall, Suite 400
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33348.09796.US01 / 9796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Miskiel

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0540

501741174

source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page1.tif source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page2.tif source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page3.tif source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page4.tif source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page5.tif source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page6.tif source=9796 - Executed Wray et al. to BIOFILM, INC. Assignments#page7.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Daniel X. WRAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Minden,

Nevada, U.S.A., having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2649, Minden, Nevada 89423,

U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

BIOFILM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its

principal place of business at 3225 Executive Ridge, Vista, California 92081, U.S.A., its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/198,658 entitled:

CYCLOSILOXANE-SUBSTITUTED POLYSILOXANE COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE COMPOUNDS

AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

which was filed on August 04, 2011, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 US C 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 027308 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT Daniel X. WRAY et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

accordance with this assignment.	
DATE: 9/13/2011 Low	Daniel X. WRAY
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF	
On before me,	
personally appeared Daniel X. WRAY,	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to make authorized capacity and that by his/her signature entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the in	me that he/she executed the same in on the instrument the person or the
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	vs of the State of Nevada that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	

2 of 2

State of California	)
County of San Diego	}
	<u> </u>
On 9.13.2011 before me, _	K. Masoner (Notary
Date	Here insert name and Trate of the United
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that (he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(is/s), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
K. MASONER Commission # 1944654	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California	7-
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	1/ 00 - 01
	Signature: Y WOODUU
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not requir	red by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reatlachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	NESIGNATATI
Title or Type of Document:	HOVIGINEDI
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	G: 1. M
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Little(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
II Individual	SIGNER STREET ST
☐ Attornousin Foot	thumb here
Trustoo	Trustee
□ Guardian or Consequetor	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
J. Olliot.	Number of Pages:  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
, , ,	

Fax Server PAGE 003/008 9/19/2011 11:57:12 AM

Attorney Docket No.: 33348.09796.US01 / 9796

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Fax Server

I, Robert L. DE ARMOND, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in

Temecula, California, U.S.A., having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2649, Minden, Nevada

89423, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

BIOFILM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its

principal place of business at 3225 Executive Ridge, Vista, California 92081, U.S.A., its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/198.658 entitled:

CYCLOSILOXANE-SUBSTITUTED POLYSILOXANE COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE COMPOUNDS

AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

which was filed on August 04, 2011, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 US C 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT Daniel X. WRAY et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 10-03-2011

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

On OCT. 3. 2011 before me, TOMAS E. CORONEL, NOTARY PUBLI

personally appeared Robert L. DE ARMOND,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TOMAS E. CORONEL Commission # 1924114 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2015

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

l, Michael B. HALSDORFF, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in

San Marcos, California, U.S.A., having a mailing address of P.O. Box 2649, Minden, Nevada

89423, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

BIOFILM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its

principal place of business at 3225 Executive Ridge, Vista, California 92081, U.S.A., its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all

subject matter disclosed in U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 13/198,658 entitled:

CYCLOSILOXANE-SUBSTITUTED POLYSILOXANE COMPOUNDS,
COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE COMPOUNDS
AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

which was filed on August 04, 2011, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 US C 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

1 of 2 PATEN

ASSIGNMENT

Daniel X. WRAY et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: <u>9/13///</u>

Michael B. HALSDORFF

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Diego

on 9.13.2011 before me, K. MASONER (Notary)

personally appeared Michael B. HALSDORFF,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011** 

K. MASONER
Commission # 1944654
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Cornm. Expires Jul 18, 2015

2 of 2